## ORDINANCE NO. 1414.

AN ORDINANCE appropriating the sum of \$250.00 for the purpose of assisting in the cost of installing flood lights on Central Field in the City of Albany, Oregon, and directing the Recorder of suid City to execute and deliver the General Fund Warrant of said City to Mountain States Power Company; for the amount hereby appropriated.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of \$250.00 of the General Funds of the City of Albany for the purpose of assist-ing in defraying the cost of installing flood lights on Gentral Field in said City.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the General Fund Marrant of said with in the sum of \$250.00, payable to Mountain States Power Company for the purpose set forth in Section I hereof.

> Passed by the Council Lovember 25,1936. Approved by the Mayor Hovember 25,1936. Attest:P.E.Van Tassel,Recorder. W.L.Jackson.Mavor.

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Linn. ss. I,F.E.Van Tassel, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing copy of Ordinance No.1414 has been by me carefully compared with the origional Ordinance Bill No. 1525, on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct

copy of all of said bill, passed by the "ouncil November 25,1936, and approved by the Mayor November 25,1936. Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of

Albany, this 3rd. day of December, 1936.

F.P. lan Tassel Recorder of the cit the city of Albany.